FIGURE 1 (10 Pages)
Census data sel ected: 2000
Post DTV Transition Dat abase Sel ected

TV | NTERFERENCE and SPACI NG ANALYSI S PROGRAM

Date: 02-02-2010 Ti me: 11:55:55

Record Sel ected for Analysis

JACK USERRECORD- 01 JACKSONVI LLE2 NC US
Channel 41 ERP 15. kW  HAAT 129. m RCAMSL 00135 m STRI NGENT MASK
Latitude 034-31-05 Longitude 0077-26-54

St at us APP Zone 2 Bor der

Last update Cut of f date Docket

Coment s

Appl i cant

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 kniside
Di stance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km
Not full service station

Facility meets maxi mum power limt

Azi mut h ERP HAAT  51.0 dBu F(50, 90)
(Deg) (kW (m (km
0.0 15. 000 126. 0 45. 1
45.0 15. 000 128. 2 45. 2
90. 0 15. 000 134. 8 45.7
135.0 15. 000 134. 9 45.7
180. 0 15. 000 135.0 45.7
225.0 15. 000 133. 8 45. 6
270.0 15. 000 119. 9 44. 6
315. 0 15. 000 119. 1 44. 6

Proposed facility OK to FCC Minitoring Stations

Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone

Proposed facility OK toward Tabl e Mountain

Proposed facility is beyond the Canadi an coordi nati on di stance
Proposed facility is beyond the Mexi can coordi nation di stance

Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations
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JACK

Start of

Proposed Station
Cty/State
JACKSONVI LLE2 NC

Interference Anal ysis

ARN
USERRECORDO1

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Cal |
WARZ- LP
WLM LD
NEW
VRZY- LP
VW W LP
WNCR- LD
WSOC- TV
NEW

Cty/State
SM THFI ELD- SELMA NC
W LM NGTON NC
MYRTLE BEACH SC
BUXTON NC
RALEI GH NC
TARBORO NC
LANCASTER SC
W LM NGTON NC
W LM NGTON NC
W LSON NC
GOLDSBORO NC
GREENVI LLE NC

Di st (km Status
136.
74.
179.
193.
176.
156.
328.
74.
59.
159.
108.
121.

PFRPNOOWOWWON~NO0WO-N

LIC BLTTA
LIC BLDTL
APP BNPDTL
LIC BLTTL
cP BDI STTL
LIC BLDTL
cP BDRTCDT
APP BNPDTL
APP BNPDTL
LIC BLCDT
LIC BLTTA
LIC BLTT

Application Ref.

No.

- 20070619ABR
- 20080902ADL
- 20090825AZN
-20040914AC0O
- 20070305ABA
- 20090709A0T
- 20090630AEU
-20090825BVJ
-20090825AGB
- 20060609AAX
- 20070621ABF
- 20061031AA0

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 1

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
34 WARZ- LP SM THFI ELD- SELMA NC BLTTA -20070619ABR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
27  WFL RALEI GH NC 26.0 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620AJP
27  W.FL RALEI GH NC 26.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0990
31 WUNU LUVBERTON NC 105.7 CP MOD BMPEDT -20080617AAP
31 WUNU LUVBERTON NC 105.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1141
32 WTN TV WASH NGTON NC 84.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1178
32 WTN TV WASH NGTON NC 84.2 CP BPCDT -19990825LC
33 NEW FLORENCE SC 190.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AYX
33 NEW FLORENCE SC 195.5 APP BNPDTL - 20090904ACC
34 WSOC-TV CHARLOITE NC 221.8 LIC BLCDT - 20040526 ANW
34 WSOC-TV CHARLOITE NC 221.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1254
34 WI5CO FAYETTEVI LLE NC 73.8 APP BDI SDTT  -20060328AJZ
34 WI5CO FAYETTEVI LLE NC 73.8 CP BDI SDTT  -20061010AGB
34  WPXU-TV JACKSONVI LLE NC 136.6 LIC BLCDT -20021029AAD
34  WPXU- TV JACKSONVI LLE NC 136.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1255
34  WPXU- TV JACKSONVI LLE NC 136.6 CP BPCDT - 20080620AGG
34 WACN-LP RALEI GH NC 53.2 APP BSTA -20080403AAU
34 WACN-LP RALEI GH NC 26.0 LIC BLTTL - 20060609AAA
34 WACN-LP RALEIGH / DURHAM NC 53.2 APP BPTTL - 20070529AAP
34  W4AS WEST ASHEVI LLE NC 383.9 APP BDI SDTT  -20090428AA0
34  NEW W LM NGTON NC 134.5 APP BNPDTL -20091210ADH
34 WV CHARLESTON SC 316.7 LIC BLCDT - 20060630ADJ



34 WiV CHARLESTON SC 316.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1264

34 NEW CROZET VA 286.1 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AS0
35 WB5CC LUVBERTON NC 116.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20070309ADN
35 NEW FLORENCE SC 190.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AYW
36 WFPX- TV  FAYETTEVI LLE NC 100.3 LIC BLCDT - 20021025AAD
36 WFPX FAYETTEVI LLE NC 100.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1332

36 WUNP- TV  ROANCKE RAPI DS NC 94.4 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20080617AAN
36 VWUNP- TV ROANCKE RAPI DS NC 94.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1333

38 WOVC- DT FAYETTEVI LLE NC 61.2 CP BPCDT - 20090630ABX
38 WWVC- TV  FAYETTEVI LLE NC 61.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1365

38 WWVC- DT FAYETTEVI LLE NC 61.2 LIC BLCDT - 20060912ACZ
42 WRAY-TV W LSON NC 36.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1506

42 VRAY-TV W LSON NC 36.4 LIC BLCDT - 20060609AAX
48 WRAL- TV RALEI GH NC 26.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080618AAD
48 WRAL- TV  RALEI GH NC 26.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1709

49 VRAZ RALEI GH NC 26.0 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20040329AKW
49 VRAZ RALEI GH NC 26.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1743

41 JACK JACKSONVI LLE2 NC 136.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BB HBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
40 W LM LD W LM NGTON NC BLDTL - 20080902ADL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
39 NEW MYRTLE BEACH SC 78.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AZ7Q
40 NEW AUGUSTA GA 363.5 APP BNPDTL - 20090909AAB
40 DWIOCR- D BAKERSVI LLE NC 408.1 LIC BLDTT -20081024A8BI
40 WINC-LP DURHAM NC 204.1 CP BDI SDTL - 20090630AAJ]
40  WHKY-TV HI CKORY NC 323.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1437
40  WHKY-TV HI CKORY NC 325.3 CP BPCDT -20080619AAH
40  WHKY-TV HI CKORY NC 323.0 LIC BLCDT - 20060630ABW
40 NEW MYRTLE BEACH SC 110.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AZN
40 WAHU-LD CHARLOTTESVI LLE VA 407.8 LIC BLDTL - 20090331ABV
40 WAHU-CA CHARLOTTESVI LLE VA 407.8 APP BDI SDTA  -20091217ABV
40 WAHU-CA CHARLOTTESVI LLE VA 407.8 APP BSTA -20100119ADY
40 WIKR NORFOLK VA 317.4 LIC BLCDT -20050617AAW
40 WIKR NORFOLK VA 317.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1451
41 WNCR-LD TARBCRO NC 180.4 LIC BLDTL - 20090709A0T
41 JACK JACKSONVI LLE2 NC 74.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R AR R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 3



Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
40 NEW MYRTLE BEACH SC BNPDTL - 20090825AZN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
39 NEW MYRTLE BEACH SC 32.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825A7Q
40 NEW AUGUSTA GA 277.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090909AAB
40 DWIOCR- D BAKERSVI LLE NC 395.6 LIC BLDTT -20081024A8BI
40 WINC-LP DURHAM NC 274.5 CP BDI SDTL - 20090630AAJ
40  WHKY-TV HI CKORY NC 316.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1437
40  WHKY-TV HI CKORY NC 315.1 CP BPCDT - 20080619AAH
40  WHKY-TV HI CKORY NC 316.6 LIC BLCDT - 20060630ABW
40 WLMLD WLM NGTON NC 110.9 LIC BLDTL - 20080902ADL
41  WBOC- TV LANCASTER SC 228.5 CP BDRTCDT - 20090630AEU
41 JACK JACKSONVI LLE2 NC 179.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BB HBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
41 WRZY- LP BUXTON NC BLTTL - 20040914ACO

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
41  WB5EF OCEAN CI TY MD 352.9 APP BDI SDTL  -20091028AAU
41 WNCR-LD TARBORO NC 215.8 LIC BLDTL - 20090709A0T
41  JACK JACKSONVI LLE2 NC 193.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
41 VWA W LP RALEI GH NC BDI STTL - 20070305ABA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
33 Wwv GREENSBORO NC 107.2 LIC BLCDT - 20020430ABD
33 Wwv GREENSBORO NC 107.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1214
38 WWC-DT FAYETTEVI LLE NC 42.2 CP BPCDT - 20090630ABX

38 WWVC- TV  FAYETTEVI LLE NC 42.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1365



38  WWC- DT
40 WINC-LP
40 WLMLD
41  WA1DI-D
41  WA1DL-D
41  WNCR-LD
41  WBOC- TV
41  \W9DI-D
41  WA1DK-D
42 NEW

42 NEW

42 W\RAY-TV
42 W\RAY-TV
43 WX

43 WX -TV
43 WX

48  WRAL-TV
48  WRAL-TV
49  W\RAZ

49  WRAZ

56  WR4CP
41 JACK

Pr oposal

FAYETTEVI LLE NC
DURHAM NC

W LM NGTON NC

BAT CAVE, ETC. NC
BOONE NC

TARBCRO NC

LANCASTER SC

BRI DCEWATER, ET. AL VA
KEYSER W/
W LM NGTON
W LM NGTON
W LSON NC
W LSON NC
GREENSBORO
GREENSBORO
GREENSBORO
RALEI GH NC
RALEI GH NC
RALEI GH NC
RALEI GH NC
DURHAM NC
JACKSONVI LLE2 NC

NC
NC

NC
NC
NC

causes no interference

42.2 LIC
42.4 CP
165.8 LIC
328.9 LIC
280.3 LIC
78.6 LIC
240.0 CP
272. 4 APP
402.9 LIC
165.8 APP
178.7 APP
44.9 PLN
44.9 LIC
107.2 CP
107.2 PLN
107.2 LIC

15.0 CP MD

15.0 PLN
15.0 CP MOD
15.0 PLN
34.2 LIC
176.7 APP

BLCDT - 20060912ACZ
BDI SDTL - 20090630AAJ
BLDTL - 20080902ADL
BLDTT - 20080902ADC
BLDTT - 20090615AAT
BLDTL - 20090709A0T
BDRTCDT - 20090630AEU
BDI SDTT  -20090630AFH
BLDTT -20081020ANH
BNPDTL -20090825BVJ
BNPDTL - 20090825AGB
DTVPLN - DTVP1506
BLCDT - 20060609AAX
BPCDT - 20080619Al |
DTVPLN - DTVP1542
BLCDT - 20060630ADU
BMPCDT - 20080618AAD
DTVPLN - DTVP1709
BMPCDT - 20040329AKW
DTVPLN - DTVP1743
BLTT -19940110JG

USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBHHBH BB H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State
41 WNCR- LD TARBORO NC

Interference to Affected Station 6

Application Ref.

BLDTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal |
40 WINC-LP
40 WLMLD
41  WJTB
41  WJTB
41  WB5EF
41  WA1DI-D
41  WA1DL-D
41 VW WLP
41  WBOC- TV
41  \We9DI -D
41  WA1DK-D
42 NEW
42 NEW
42  W\RAY-TV
42  W\RAY-TV
41 JACK
Pr oposal

Cty/State
DURHAM NC
W LM NGTON NC
BALTI MORE MD
BALTI MORE MD
OCEAN CI TY MD
BAT CAVE, ETC. NC
BOONE NC
RALEI GH NC
LANCASTER SC
BRI DGEWATER, ET. AL VA
KEYSER W/
W LM NGTON NC
W LM NGTON NC
W LSON NC
W LSON NC
JACKSONVI LLE2 NC

causes no interference

Di st (km Status

106.7 CP
180.4 LIC
386.8 PLN
386.8 CP
369.2 APP
407.2 LIC
354.4 LIC
78.6 CP
316.7 CP
285.8 APP
403.2 LIC
180.4 APP
184.8 APP
33.8 PLN
33.8 LIC
156.9 APP

No.
- 20090709A0T

Application Ref. No.

BDI SDTL - 20090630AAJ]
BLDTL - 20080902ADL
DTVPLN - DTVP1470

BPCDT - 20080619AJG
BDI SDTL  -20091028AAU
BLDTT - 20080902ADC
BLDTT - 20090615AAT
BDI STTL - 20070305ABA
BDRTCDT - 20090630AEU
BDI SDTT - 20090630AFH
BLDTT - 20081020ANH
BNPDTL -20090825BVJ
BNPDTL - 20090825AGB
DTVPLN - DTVP1506

BLCDT - 20060609AAX

USERRECORD- 01

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R



Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
41 WSOC- TV LANCASTER SC BDRTCDT - 20090630AEU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
40 NEW AUGUSTA GA 177.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090909AAB
40 DWIOCR- D BAKERSVI LLE NC 170.4 LIC BLDTT -20081024A8BI
40  WB9CN BRYSON CI TY NC 225.5 APP BDI SDTT  -20090824ACO
40  W9CN BRYSON CI TY NC 225.5 CP BDI SDTT  -20060317AED
40  WHKY-TV HI CKORY NC 103.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1437
40  WHKY-TV HI CKORY NC 97.5 CP BPCDT -20080619AAH
40  WHKY-TV HI CKORY NC 103.3 LIC BLCDT - 20060630ABW
40 NEW MYRTLE BEACH SC 228.5 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AZN
41  WATC ATLANTA GA 325.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1460
41  WATC-DT ATLANTA GA 325.9 CP BPEDT -20080619AI R
41  WATC-DT ATLANTA GA 325.9 LIC BLEDT -20070912AAT
41  WHDS-LP SAVANNAH GA 307.9 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027AFK
41 NEW WARNER ROBI NS GA 329.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ADU
41  WA1DI-D BAT CAVE, ETC. NC 129.8 LIC BLDTT -20080902ADC
41 WALDL-D BOONE NC 167.1 LIC BLDTT - 20090615AAT
41 WNCR-LD TARBORO NC 316.7 LIC BLDTL - 20090709A0T
41  WETP-TV SNEEDVI LLE TN 259.5 LIC BLEDT - 20050916 AAX
41  WETP-TV SNEEDVI LLE TN 259.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1479
41  W9DI-D BRI DGEWATER, ET. AL VA 400.2 APP BDI SDTT - 20090630AFH
42 WI2AX BAKERSVI LLE NC 170.4 CP BDFCDTT - 20090818ABC
42  WI2DF-D CASHI ERS NC 181.4 LIC BLDTT -20091119ABU
42  WI2DR-D MARION NC 107.0 APP BSTA - 20090519AAB
42  WI2DR-D MARION NC 107.0 LIC BLDTT - 20090610ACD
41 JACK JACKSONVI LLE2 NC 328.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
42 NEW W LM NGTON NC BNPDTL -20090825BVJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
41 WNCR-LD TARBORO NC 180.4 LIC BLDTL - 20090709A0T
42  WBF AUGUSTA GA 347.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1493
42  WBF AUGUSTA GA 347.9 LIC BLCDT - 20060615AAV
42 WI2AX BAKERSVI LLE NC 408.1 CP BDFCDTT - 20090818ABC
42  WI2DR-D MARION NC 337.5 APP BSTA - 20090519AAB
42  WI2DR-D MARION NC 337.5 LIC BLDTT - 20090610ACD
42 NEW W LM NGTON NC 21.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AGB



42  WRAY-TV WLSON NC 168.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1506

42  WRAY-TV WLSON NC 168.0 LIC BLCDT - 20060609AAX
42  WCVE-TV Rl CHVOND VA 359.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1519

42  WCVE-TV Rl CHVOND VA 359.2 LIC BLCDT - 20050606 AHG
42 WCVE-TV Rl CHMOND VA 359.2 CP BPEDT - 20080610AAQ
43  VWHFL-LP GOLDSBCRO NC 117.4 CP BDFCDTA - 20090629ACY
43 WI3CR-D WLM NGTON NC 21.4 CP BNPDTL - 20090825AGF
43 NEW FLORENCE SC 139.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BKG
41 JACK JACKSONVI LLE2 NC 74.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
42 NEW W LM NGTON NC BNPDTL - 20090825AGB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
41 WNCR-LD TARBORO NC 184.8 LIC BLDTL - 20090709A0T
42  WBF AUGUSTA GA 365.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1493
42  WBF AUGUSTA GA 365.2 LIC BLCDT - 200606 15AAV
42 WI2DR-D MARION NC 358.7 APP BSTA - 20090519AAB
42 WI2DR-D MARION NC 358.7 LIC BLDTT - 20090610ACD
42 NEW W LM NGTON NC 21.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825BVJ
42  WRAY-TV WLSON NC 176.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1506
42  WRAY-TV WLSON NC 176.1 LIC BLCDT - 20060609AAX
42  WCVE-TV Rl CHVOND VA 364.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1519
42  WCVE-TV Rl CHVOND VA 364.4 LIC BLCDT - 20050606 AHG
42  WCVE-TV Rl CHVOND VA 364.4 CP BPEDT - 20080610AAQ
43  VWHFL-LP GOLDSBORO NC 123.8 CP BDFCDTA - 20090629ACY
43 WA3CR-D WLM NGTON NC 20.9 CP BNPDTL - 20090825AGF
43 NEW FLORENCE SC 159.5 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BKG
41 JACK JACKSONVI LLE2 NC 59.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
42 WRAY- TV W LSON NC BLCDT - 20060609AAX

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
42 WWPT ANNAPOLI S MD 378.5 CP BPEDT - 20080620A1 A
42 WWPT ANNAPOLI S MD 378.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1503

42  WPT ANNAPOLI S MD 378.5 LIC BLEDT - 20030903ABC



42 WVBY- TV  MARI ON VA 326.3 LIC BLEDT - 20030428ABS
42 WVBY- TV  MARI ON VA 326.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1518

42 WCVE- TV Rl CHVOND VA 193.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1519

42 WCVE- TV Rl CHVOND VA 193.1 LIC BLCDT - 20050606 AHG
42 WCVE- TV  RI CHMOND VA 193.1 CP BPEDT - 20080610AAQ
43 WX GREENSBORO NC 151.1 CP BPCDT - 20080619AI |
43 WX - TV GREENSBORO NC 151.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1542

43 WX GREENSBORO NC 151.1 LIC BLCDT - 20060630ADU
41 JACK JACKSONVI LLE2 NC 159.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH A H BB B R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
43 VWHFL- LP GOLDSBORO NC BLTTA -20070621ABF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
36 WFPX-TV FAYETTEVI LLE NC 108.8 LIC BLCDT - 20021025AAD
36 WFPX FAYETTEVI LLE NC 108.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1332
36 WUNP-TV ROANOKE RAPI DS NC 104.4 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20080617AAN
36 WUNP-TV ROANOKE RAPI DS NC 104.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1333
42 NEW W LM NGTON NC 117.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825BVJ
42 NEW W LM NGTON NC 123.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AGB
42  WRAY-TV WLSON NC 52.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1506
42  WRAY-TV WLSON NC 52.9 LIC BLCDT - 20060609AAX
43 WX GREENSBORO NC 171.3 CP BPCDT - 20080619Al |
43 WXl -TV GREENSBORO NC 171.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1542
43 WX GREENSBORO NC 171.3 LIC BLCDT - 20060630ADU
43 WA3CR-D WLM NGTON NC 137.8 CP BNPDTL - 20090825AGF
43 NEW FLORENCE SC 201.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BKG
43  VRET-TV SPARTANBURG SC 348.5 LIC BLEDT - 20050324ACD
43  WRET-TV SPARTANBURG SC 348.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1551
43  WRET-TV SPARTANBURG SC 348.5 CP BPEDT - 20080620AC
43  WILU-LD LYNCHBURG VA 243.5 LIC BLDTL -20100111ACB
43 WAZM LD STAUNTON- WAYNESBORO VA 342.9 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030AAA
43 WBTD-LD SUFFOLK VA 211.7 CP BDCCDTL - 20061020ACR
43 WWNVA BECKLEY W/ 385.6 CP BDRTCDT  -20090707AEU
44  WZGS-CA RALEICGH NC 78.4 CP BDFCDTA  -20090714ABH
44  \ECT W LM NGTON NC 117.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1581
44  NEW FLORENCE SC 197.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AYU
46  WMNY W LM NGTON NC 137.8 LIC BLCDT -20051221A0Q
46  WMNY W LM NGTON NC 137.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1647
47  WYDO GREENVI LLE NC 69.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20081217AAL
47  WYDO GREENVI LLE NC 60.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1677
47  WYDO- DR GREENVI LLE NC 60.7 APP BPRM - 20080620A0Y
51  WEPX-TV GREENVILLE NC 55.7 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620AIW
51  WEPX GREENVI LLE NC 55.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1804
41 JACK JACKSONVI LLE2 NC 108.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to



nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
44 WI4CN GREENVI LLE NC BLTT - 20061031AA0

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
36 WUNP-TV ROANOKE RAPI DS NC 82.9 CP MOD BMPEDT -20080617AAN
36 WUNP-TV ROANOKE RAPI DS NC 82.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1333
42  WRAY-TV W LSON NC 66.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1506
42 WRAY-TV W LSON NC 66.2 LIC BLCDT - 20060609AAX
43  VWHFL-LP GOLDSBORO NC 57.7 CP BDFCDTA - 20090629ACY
43 WI3CR-D WLM NGTON NC 176.7 CP BNPDTL - 20090825AGF
43 WBTD-LD SUFFOLK VA 159.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061020ACR
44  WAV-LD WASHI NGTON DC 372.0 CP MOD BWMPDTL - 20090630ADG
44  \\DPB SEAFCORD DE 376.5 LIC BLEDT - 20050624AAK
44  \\DPB SEAFCRD DE 376.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1564
44  WING TV CONCORD NC 285.7 CP BPEDT -20080616ACB
44  WING TV CONCORD NC 285.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1580
44  WUNG TV CONCORD NC 285.7 LIC BLEDT -20010814ABF
44  WZGS-CA RALEIGH NC 115.4 CP BDFCDTA  -20090714ABH
44  WZGS-CA RALEICGH NC 115.4 STA BSTA -20050324A1 S
44  WZGS-CA RALEICGH NC 115.4 LIC BLTTA -20090127AC
44  \ECT W LM NGTON NC 176.7 LIC BLCDT -20081031ABJ
44  \\ECT W LM NGTON NC 158.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1581
44  NEW FLORENCE SC 254.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AYU
44  WDG LD GRUNDY VA 368.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20061025ADU
44  WCW Rl CHMOND VA 212.1 LIC BLEDT - 20050303AAV
44  WCW Rl CHMOND VA 212.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1593
44  WCW RI CHMOND VA 212.1 CP BPEDT - 20080610AAR
44  WM4CL ROANCKE VA 294.7 CP BDFCDTL  -20091214ABG
45  Ws3CW GOLDSBORO NC 57.7 APP BDI SDTT - 20060328AKA
45  Ws3CW GOLDSBORO NC 57.7 CP BDI SDTT  -20071128ANQ
45 WNWLP RALEICGH NC 107.4 APP BDI SDTL  -20100125AAN
45 WACN-LD RALEIGH NC 96.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20081215AAR
45 NEW W LM NGTON NC 158.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ADW
45 WNLO- CD NORFOLK VA 159.8 LIC BLTTA - 20050131ANW
47  WYDO GREENVI LLE NC 57.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20081217AAL
47  WYDO GREENVI LLE NC 20.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1677
47  WYDO-DR GREENVI LLE NC 20.1 APP BPRM - 20080620A0Y
48 WRAL-TV RALEIGH NC 96.0 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080618AAD
48 WRAL-TV RALEICH NC 96.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1709
51  WEPX-TV GREENVILLE NC 23.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AIW
51  WEPX GREENVI LLE NC 23.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1804
41  JACK JACKSONVI LLE2 NC 121.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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